CPB Grant Data

<u>CPB</u> is the Corporation for Public Broadcasting. KUMD, and all grant recipient stations, must publically display the following information to be eligible for grant funding. Questions? Email isalmela@kumd.org or call 218-726-7181.

Item I: Station senior/executive management

Ira Salmela

Interim Station Manager 218-726-7181 isalmela@kumd.org

Item II: Board of Directors

KUMD is owned and operated by the University of Minnesota and is governed by the Board of Regents. A full list of those members can be found by clicking here.

Item III: Community Advisory Board Members

Members include: Georgeanne Hunter David Woodward Emma Deaner Darla Halse Betsy Rosenzweig Meghan Kohler Jack Curtis

E-mail the Advisory Board

Item IV: Open Meetings

Next Community Advisory Board Meeting: Wednesday, December 13 at 12pm UMD Kirby Student Center Kirby 355-57 (Gichigami Room)

Check back for date/time/location of upcoming meetings of the Community Advisory Board. Previous meetings have been held on the following dates, times and locations:

Thursday, December 15, 2016 at 2pm UMD Kirby RDC 335 Gooseberry Falls Room

Item V: Audited Financial Statements

Click here for the fiscal year 2016 audited financial statements.

Item VI: How to Obtain Annual Financial Reports

If you wish to obtain a copy of KUMD's audited financial report please call Ira Salmela at 218-726-7181 or via email at: isalmela@kumd.org. KUMD business hours are 9 a.m. to 4 p.m. Monday through Friday, however it's highly encouraged you inform Ira Salmela of your visit in advance so the report can be made available for you.

Item VII: Compensation and Contractor Information

The University of Minnesota provides public information regarding employment and salaries per request. Contact information is available here.

Item VIII: Annual Report on Local Content and Services to Serve Local Needs; Analysis On Reach and Impact of Services In Community

You can find KUMD's Report on Local Content and Services from 2016-2017 here as a <u>text</u> <u>version</u> or <u>Full Report</u> version.

Item IX: Diversity Report

KUMD's Fiscal Year 2016 CPB Diversity Report of Staff, Board and Programming can be found HERE.